B.—7. 22

A ppropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES—continued.

UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGISLATURE—continued.

Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1908—
Compensation to owners of condemned stock

Stock Act, 1908—
Compensation for stock destroyed

Valuation of Land Act, 1908—
Seetion 33

Victoria College Act, 1905—
Grant-in-aid

Waihow and Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement Act, 1910—
Section 17 (d) and Amendment Act, 1912, and Appropriation Act, 1916
(Section 27)

Walsh and Others Pension Act, 1869—
Mrs. Ellen Ann Hewett

War Pensions Act, 1915, and Finance Act, 1920—
Pensions and allowances

Westport Harbour Board Act, 1884—
Endowment

TOTAL UNDER SPECIAL ACTS

SUMMARY.

1920-21.

£
12,000

15,000

3,000

4,000

1,900,000

25,000

£4,310,913

1920-21.

INTEREST AND SINKING FUunD
UxpER SPECIAL AoTs

TOTAL PERMANENT CHARGES

£
8,626,655
4,310,918

. |£12,987,568




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

