Westport Harbour Board Act, 1884— Endowment

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES—continued.							
UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGIS	SLATUR	\mathbf{E} — $contin$	ued.	1920–21.			
Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1908— Compensation to owners of condemned stock		·		£ 12,000			
Stock Act, 1908— Compensation for stock destroyed				15,000			
Valuation of Land Act, 1908— Section 33	•••	•••	•••	3,000			
Victoria College Act, 1905— Grant-in-aid				4,000			
Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement Act, 1910— Section 17 (d) and Amendment Act, 1912, and Appropriation Act, 1916 (Section 27)							
Walsh and Others Pension Act, 1869— Mrs. Ellen Ann Hewett	•••	•••		50			
War Pensions Act, 1915, and Finance Act, 1920— Pensions and allowances				1,900,000			

SUMMARY.

TOTAL UNDER SPECIAL ACTS

25,000

£4,310,913

					1920–21.
Interest and Sinking Fund		•••	•••	•••	8,626,655
Under Special Acts				• , •	4,310,913
TOTAL PERMANENT CI	HARGES				£12,937,568